email : damodarheadworksdivision@gmail.com
W 0343-2555640

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
DAMODAR HEADWORKS DIVISION

IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE

GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL
D.V.C. NEW COLONY. DURGAPUR — 713202, DIST. — PASCHIM BARDHAMAN
Memo. 408

Corrigendum No. 01

Date. 04.03.2021

In connection with NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO. 03 OF DHW DIVISION OF 2020-21

The following change has been made with NIT No. NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO. 03 OF DHW DIVISION OF
2020-21 circulated vide this office Memo. No. 308 Dated. 22.02.2021.

3Nos. Item, RJ 6 Cable, 12 Core Optical Fibre & Fibre Joint Box will be included with existing items.
Modified schedule is attached herewith.
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Item Description

Unit

Supply| Rate
Qnty

Amount] Repair| Rate Amount
Qnty

2MP High Resolution Bullet Camera with 6mm lens

2MP High Resolution Bullet Camera with 4mm lens

2MP High Resolution Dome Camera with 4mm lens

2MP High Resolution face detection Camera

20x PTZ Camera

32 channel NVR with face recognition facility

16 channel NVR with 2 SATA

Surveillance HDD
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10/100 5 port PoE Switch

10

10/100/1000 5 port PoE switch with 1 SFP

24 port GE switch with 2 SFP

12

HDMI Cable

13

Outdoor Box

14

40" HD Monitor

15

CAT 6 Cable and accessories

16

6F OFC SM

17

LC SC SFP module

18

LC TO SC Simplex Pigtail

19

LC to SC Simplex Patch cord

20

9U Rack with accessories

21

3 meter Gl pole with two angles

22

Pipe and accessories and mechanical joints

23

Electrical wiring equipments

24

1 KVA online UPS with 60 minutes backup

25

RJ 6 Cable

26

12 Core Optical Fibre

27

Fibre Joint Box

TOTALRS.

28

Annual maintenance charge for 1 year

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

Grand Total
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Executive Engineer,
Damodar Headworks Division,

Durgapur-02
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Page No. 02

Memo. No. 408/1(12) Dated. 04.03.2021
Copy for information and necessary action to : -

1.
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The Sabhadhipati, Paschim Bardhaman Zilla Parishad.

The Chief Engineer(West), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate.

The Superintending Engineer, Damodar Irrigation Circle.

The District Magistrate, Paschim Bardhaman.

The District Land & Land Reforms Officer, Paschim Bardhaman.

The Deputy registrar of Co-operative Society, Paschim Bardhaman

The District Fisheries Officer, Paschim Bardhaman.

The Sub-Divisional Officer, Durgapur Sub-Division, Paschim Bardhaman.
The Sub-Divisional Officer, D.H.W /D.C. No. II/ G.I. Sub-Division.

10. The Block Development Officer, Durgapur-Faridpur.

11. The Prodhan, Pratappur GP.
12. Office Notice Board , D.H.W Division.

oY[ % oy

(S. K. Singh)
Executive Engineer,
Damodar Headworks Division,

Durgapur-02
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